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June 19, 1979

Mr. Robe::t O. McClintock
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region I
631 Park Avenue
King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 194C6

Rc: Letter dated June 14, 1979

Daar Mr. McClintock:

Thank you for your letter of June 14, 1979, regarding
Mr. Jerman's findings of his visit of May 11, 1979

We would like to clarify the first sentence of the second
paragraph. The loss of two Cesium-137 sealed sources are
in error. The lost material was Strontium-90 sealed sources
in two radiation survey meters.

We are hereby informing you of the disposition of the two
Cesium-137 and one Iridium 192 scaled sources wnich were located
and stored by Finlay Testing Laboratories in Hawaii.

As reported to you by Mr. Jerman, we have hired a Certified
Health Physicist, Gamma Corporation, Wahiawa, Hawaii, to package
and transport the sealed sources to a designated disposal site.

We have received a letter dated June 6, 1979, from G ama
Corporation, explaining the disposition of the scaled sources.
A copy of thi.s letter is attached for your review. Please
note that they mention it will take from 2 - 6 weeks to arrive
at the disposal site. Once we receive the acknowledgement
copies of the transfers, we will advise you.

For your information, we are attaching a copy of the
Radioactive Material Transfer Reports, Leak Test Records, and
Radioactive Shipment and Disposal Record signed by Mr. P. J.
Manly Gamma Corporation.
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Mr. Robert O. McClintock
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region I

We are forwarding a copy of this letter with attachments
to Region V for their information.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact
me.

Very truly yours,

ITTS G ESTING LABORATORY

- $1 %
E. L. Andresky
Radiological Safcty Coordinator

cc: J. L. 'funnerlyn, VP
NRC, Region V
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GAMMA CORPORATION
Y P.O. Box 430 / 228 Plum Street, Wahiawa, Hl. 96786

June 6, 1979

Mr. Jim Munnerlyn
Pittsburgh Testing Laboratories
2955 SW Temple Street
Salt Lake City, Utah 84115

Dear Jim:

I finished packaging the three sources yesterday, and they
are now ready for shipment. I have arranged with the shipper
to pick them up tomorrow and send them to the disposal ground
at the Hanford Reservation.

The sources were larger than I had expected, and I was unable
to fit all three into one barrel. By the time I stacked the
two cesium sources, there was no room for the Ir-192 source.
So I repackaged them into two barrels, with the Ir-192 sourcr
and one Cs-137 in one barrel, and the other Cs-137 source
in the other barrel.

Enclosed are your shipping papers, along with your copy of
the Radioactive Shipment and Disposal Record and the leak
tests of the sources. I have instructe~. Nuclear Engineering
to send you their receipt copies of the shipping papers
when they receive the sources.

The actual shipping time should be 2-6 weeks. The barrels
must wai in Honolulu until a container is filled, and then
will be shipped to Portland. From there they will be trucked
to the Hanford Reservation.

Please let me know if you have any questions about the
shipment. I should be able to trace things through the local
Honolulu Freight office here.

Sincerely,

f jGA? CIA CORPORAT'ON

fd: / JUN 11 1979
Philip J. Manly, DIP
President PITTSDURCH TCSTING LAU.

SALT LAKC CITY, UTAH
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RADIOACTIVE MATERI AL TR ANSFER REPORT

b~DATE

PTL BRANCII OR AUTilORIZED SUPPLIER MAKING SilIPMENT -- 7t_d
,

d6dd//

RADIOISOTOPE d 5 5/ U M1 /3 STRENG111 C__ h LLa.L/ h[.i. _ d
MieR irs

.

EXPOSURE DEVICE OR CONTAINER MODEL NUMBER (CilECK ONE)

O Gamira Model O Survey Meter Model

O PTL Model O Radionics Nel . _ O Source Char.ger Model

O Other authorized unit (describe) !Fo / 78 0 2- OX / |1 /d

SERIAL NUMBER OF DEVICE p
'

OR SOURCE CliANGER - - CAPSULE SERIAL NUMBER *

utlear En3inee rM} 4%
TRANSFERRED TO _ tt'1 | MM %I eq h %_.110T SilIPPED

REASON FOR TRANSFER DISP OSAL 0 TRANSeeR aEtOAD

D.O.T. Radioa ive (C Ck One) TI TE I b YELLOT 11 YELLOT III
Label Affixed o oc .

A

APPROVED BY //$gwNATUNE.y/4W e' PERSON PITPARING SIIIPMENT _I_"
/ SIGN A TUP

CONDITION OF EQUIPMENT
NOTE ANY PHYSICAL OR OPER A TING OISCREP4NCY

REMA RKS:

SURVEY READINGS AND LEAK TEST DATA

AT SURFACE OF SiiIPPING CONTAINER MR/IlR AT I METER * MR/ HR

.hLEAK TEST DATE LEAK TEST DUE DATE

,
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LEAK TEST RECORD
FACILITY NAME

& Hs burgk Tes hng La ham fones
ADDRESS * v'

oT 8 M A Kco pa ka- Street
CITY STATE ZIP

||cnolulu. (h cfb8tcj
SOURCE LOCATION

SQ L) rc ( UQUhY

SOURCE SERIAL NUMBER ISOTOPE

M 20,93 Ir-19cl
CALIBRATION OF SURVEY METER

CALIBRATION SOURCE:

SERIAL NUMBER: DES-26T ISOTOPE b6'lb 7
ACTIVITY: h.0 3i (t fE ON h ~ 6- N

~

CORRECTION FACTOR: K = UCi,/ CPM = cRA LO

MINIMUM DETECTABLE ACTIVITY: MDA = 10 0 K = 0. 000 2 a C1'-

WIPE LOCATION MEASURED COUNT RATE AC T I V I T Y''
_ (BKG. SUBTRACTFD).

ScUrCe Coniodsr 4t 00 opm 4MDA
- )

/
..

_

MACCURACY OF RESULTS: 100% AT MDA, 12% AT 0.005 pCi,

THIS LEAK TEST HAS BEEN PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRC
APPROVED PROCEDURES ON FILE UNDER NRC LICENSE 53-16847-01.

PERFORMED Y DATE

0I(i tt l/ '

;/'

G AMMA CORPORATION
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LEAK TEST RECORD
FACILII NAME

h$ ,& fpC hiU| O NCr0 C CI?S
ADDRESS V

atas A Koafu kce St reet
CITY STATE ZIP

{ \\0|u |% (A l Qb5I4
SOURCE LOCATION

diource Lauif
SOURCE SERIAL NUMBER ISOTOPE

(03 66-/3 7
CALIBRATION OF SURVEY METER

CALIBRATION SOURCE:

SERIAL NUMBER: kbb ~ c2bb 06~ Ib 7ISOTOPE

ACTIVITY: b 03h li bL h +7 [ON

CORRECTION FACTOR: K = pCi./ CPM = MXIO

MINIMUM DETECTABLE ACTIVITY: MDA = 1 0 0 K = 0. C O O 2. L I t

WIPE LOCATION MEASURED COUNT RATE ACTIVITY:"
(BKG. SUBTRACTFD)

Sco rce ecu fouws- 4 |C0 cpm AMDA

/
<

MACCURACY OF RESULTS: 100% AT MDA, 12% AT 0.035 pCi.

THIS LEAK TEST HAS BEEN PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRC
APPROVED PROCEDURES ON FILE UNDER NRC ICENSE 53-16847-01-

PERFORME]]BY)%fy 6 -+ 99
DAfE

|
9

y GAMMA CORPORATION
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LEAK TEST RECORD
FACILITY NAME

PiHs burq L i~eshty La bora le rws
ADDRESS '

c2 &as' A Koopab Sf
,

CITY STATE ZIP
k0n 0|u |LG ff ( Cfb 2i'j

SOURCE LOCATION

Source Vouif
SOURCE SERIAL NUMBER ISOTOPE

loc 2. Es-| 3 7
CALIBRATION OF SURVEY METER ,

CALIBRATION SOURCE:

SERIAL NUMBER: k/bb' N DT 65 ~~ /b 7
_

ISOTOPE

ACTIVITY: 0.0 38 uCJ 6 -V-79ON

CORRECTION FACTOR: K = uCi./ CPM = MMlO

MINIMUM DETECTABLE ACTIVITY: MDA = 100K = 0, COO 2.u(2

WIPE LOCATION MEASURCD COUNT RATE ACTIVITY'
(BKE_,;UBTRACTFol

Scop e emz|ciss < IOO opm <MDA
-

y

c
.

MACCURACY OF RESULTS: 100S AT MDA, 12S AT 0. 00 5 uCi,o a

TMIS LEAK TEST HAS BEEN PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRC
APPROVED PROCEDURES ON FILE UNDER NRC LICENSE 53-16847-01.

odRFOR$ BY DATE

}. tb 3 b |
9

. o lti
"'GAMMA CORPORATION q i,
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'' Trias is to certsf y that the abo.e camed articles are properly classified. described, packaged. ma-kod. and labeled. and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable rejutateons of the Depart-(
ment Of T ransportation. It is alt, certified that the articles are in compliance with all regulatio applicable at the designated disposal sete.
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